FEE SCHEDULE 2017-2018



Judge Memorial Catholic High School

A Diverse, Co-Educational, College Preparatory School

All tuition, fees, and fines must be paid and detentions served before semester finals and/or end-of-the-year finals can be taken.

February 26: All students and families must be enrolled on FACTS no later than February 26 in order to register for classes, regardless of which payment option they will utilize.

April 15: Students and families applying for any amount of tuition below the Regular Tuition amount or the Qualified Catholic Tuition Rate must complete a *FACTS Grant and Aid Application* before April 15.

Application Fee: \$100.00 (new students only)

A \$100.00 non-refundable application fee is due at the time of application for admission (for new students only). This fee covers processing and review and remains with the application. This fee will be applied towards the student's Registration Fee.

Registration Fee: \$600.00 (all students)

The registration fee will be deducted automatically from FACTS on May 5 or May 20 according to your current payment schedule. This fee reserves the student's enrollment and covers costs involved with enrollment including testing, student accident insurance, school administrative costs, yearbook, vocabulary book etc. (payable via FACTS only).

AP Testing Fee: \$92.00 (estimated)

Students enrolled in any AP class(s) are required to sit for the corresponding AP test(s) in May. Costs are established by College Board and may vary from year to year, with the charge for **spring 2018 being estimated at \$92 per test** (payable via FACTS only).

Graduation Fee: \$125.00 (seniors only)

The graduation fees will be deducted automatically from FACTS on May 5 or May 20 according to your current payment schedule. This fee covers costs associated with graduation events (Baccalaureate and Commencement) including diploma, facility use, programs, rental of gowns, etc. (payable via FACTS only).

Late Tuition Fee: \$25.00

The late tuition fee applies to late payments and missed payments. Fee will apply per infraction. An additional 1.5% per month is charged on all amounts over 30 days late (payable via FACTS only).

Lock for Lockers: \$8.00

This fee is required at time of matriculation for all freshmen and all upperclassmen. Each student is required to have a school-issued lock on his/her locker. The locks are issued at the time the student enters Judge Memorial and are to be utilized by the student during the length of enrollment. Locks and replacements are purchased in the Judge Memorial Spirit Shop.

Replacement of Lost Bus Pass: \$50.00

This fee applies to students who have a valid UTA bus pass but require replacement for a lost or damaged bus pass. Bus passes and replacements are purchased in the Judge Memorial Spirit Shop.

Returned Check Fee: \$25.00

There is a \$25.00 charge for a returned check. Following the receipt of one non-sufficient funds check, payment options are cash, credit card, money order or cashier's check.

Transcripts: \$5.00

There is a \$5.00 charge per transcript. Transcripts may be ordered in the School Counseling Office.

Tuition Assurance Policy (optional: see Tuition Assurance Policy for details)

A \$500.00 purchase fee is due by August 1, 2017 (payable via FACTS)

NOTE: Families are also responsible for uniform and book costs, as well as any fees required for participation in athletics & activities.